Ersatzteilliste Lista parti di ricambio
Spare parts list Onderdelenlijst
Liste des pieces de rechange Lista de repuestos

6720802397
(2013/01) Ri

SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS

(

8738891986.aa.RO

X7 JUNKERS

22.01.2013 1 6720802397




22.01.2013 2 6720802397



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour Pinstallation/le montage

L'installation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu ykasaHus BbB Bpb3Ka € MHCTanauuATa/MoHTaxa
MHcTanaumnTa/MoHTaxbT TpAbBa fla ce M3BBLPLIBA OT IMLIEH3MPaH
3a paboTUTe CNeLanucT B CbOTBETCTBUE C NPUIOKUMUTE
pasnopepn6bu.

[cs] DiileZité pokyny k instalaci/montazi

Instalaci/montaz musi pii dodrzeni platnych predpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen

Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
ter under overholdelse af de geeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znuavtikég umodei€eig yia Tnv eykatdotacn/ouvapHoAdynon
H eykatdotaon/cuvappoAdynon npéETEL va TTpayHaTonolEiTal and
€§oucioSoTnpEévo yia TIG EPYACLEG AUTEG TEXVIKO TTPOCWTTIKS, TO
omoio Ba npénel va @povrtilel wWoTe va TnpovlvTal ol IGXUOUGCES
Slatdageic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacién/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaazi tohib labi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid néudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fi] Térkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin toihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitéd suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty&t voimassa olevien maardysten mukaisesti.
[hu] Fontos tudnivalék az installalashoz/szereléshez

Az installalast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes eldirasok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per l'installazione/il montaggio

L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.

[he] 8608369comgs60 Boomomgdgdo oBldsessoobomgol/dnb@sgolsmgol

0bLGoensE0s/3mbEogo Mbs §sbbmezogmogl Lsdmdsmgdolimgols sdggdremo

3385¢08030H0 396LMbswol Joge, dmgdgoo 3sbsfglol sggom.

[i] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos

Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojanciy taisykliy, leidziama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

22.01.2013

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadisanu / montazu
lekartas uzstadiS$anu/montaZu ir javeic specializétam sertificetam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka eso3os noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montag

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voorde
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfores av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal felges.

[pl] Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Zainstalowanie/montaz muszg by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego
do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowiazujacych
przepisow.

[pt] IndicagcSes importantes relativas a instalagciao/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efectuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagdes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
gdo os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul
Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de catre un specialist autorizat
pentru lucrérile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.
[ru] BaxHble yKa3aHWUA NO NOAKNIOYEH UIO/MOHTAXKY

MopknioueHne/MoHTaX AOMKHDI BbINOMHATL CRELUNANUCTLI,
nMmerLne Aonyck K BbIMOMIHEHUIO TaKUX pabort, npu cobnioaeHuu
AeﬁcTBleLl.ll/lX HOPM U Npasun.

[sk] Ddlezité pokyny tykajice sa inStalacie/montaze
Instalaciu/montéz musi realizovat odbornik s opravnenim na
vykon tychto prac, pri¢om musi dodrzovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montaZo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.

[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu

Ugradnju i montazu moraju da obave samo stru¢na lica ovlad¢ena
za izvodenje takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.

[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behérig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande foreskrifter.

[tr] Kurulum/Montaj ile ilgili nemli uyarilar

Kurulum/Montaj ¢calismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmalidir.

[uk] Baxnusi BkaziBkm Wwogo ycraHOBKUW/MOHTaXy
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTh 34iICHI0BATU ¢axiBLi, LLIO MalOTb AO3BIN

Ha NpPOBeAEHHA LUX POOIT, i3 AOTPUMAHHA YMHHUX NPUMNACIB.

[zh] ZRHFEMERRT

AR R BIVF AT AR I TAR R Tl A 52 AR SRIE AT 223

araailifeus 5l L clada [ar]

g bt gl s 8led e pe Jaally Al g pacadie JE (e greatll/cuS A 24 of g

S gafqual ol 00 pga it s [fa]

JalSda gl Guinan 5 sl HIS Cl planil dy Slae 4S (gl 4dja (5358 Joua g5 Ay Sl aficuia

g el 4da gy e il e 4

N0 / myna? niawn nirma [hel]

)27 APDIN WINZN DA T 7Y UNANNT NA'N NN/ Mnnn
AN NRFZNN 72 170 7Y 197N 1IN

6720802397



Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Onderdelenlijst
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Lista de repuestos

20
21 —
//’?'3
i
|
P
8738891987.aa.RO
Speicher 300 - 400 SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS

Storage tank 300 - 400
Ballon 300 - 400
Bollitore 300 - 400
Voorraadvat 300 - 400
Acumulador 300 - 400

22.01.2013 4 6720802397




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. n v Remarks
Dénomination Numero de commande ISEEN Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine | Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer § § Opmerkingen
Descripcion NUmero el ordenar % % Observaciones

1 |Abdeckung D670 Deckel weil 87185414860 (41| m | m
2 |Stopfen EPS Oberteil D370 87185417630 (35| m | ®
3 |Isolierung Handloch D670 schwarz rund 87185420540 |37 | m | ®m
4 |Abdeckung Handloch PS D251 weil3 rund | 8 718 542 053 0 LN
5 |6kt-Schraube selbstfurchend M10x25 (8x) | 7747005744 |19 |m | &
6 |Handlochdeckel DN120 7747004736 |33|m ®m
7 |0O-Ring 120,02x6,99-N 87185725380 (14| m|'m
8 |Handlochdeckel D210 10,8 63014368 32/mn
9 |Dichtring 120x152x10mm 63043454 17|\m\m
10 |Anode D33x400mm 87185715680 | 33| m
10 |Anode D33x500mm 87185715690 | 35 |
11 |Anodenbefestigungs-Set (10x) Einschraub 5264278 30 =
12 |Massekabel isoliert fur Anode 63037168 11|\m =
17 |Ausgleichfeder (5x) 8718585143 |11 |m | =
18 |Fuhlerhalterung 8718585548 |13|m ®m
19 |Fihler Blindstick 1/4-kreis (1x) 8718585547 |10|m | m
20 |SF4 Speichertemperaturfuhler 7 747 009 881 LR
21 |Mont-Kit-Sensor 1 87387032440 (33| m | m
Logo Junkers 87185419480 (11| m | ®m
Lackstift BBT-Weil3 VZF 37351 12ml 8718584684 |25\ m
Lackspriihd. BBT-Weif3 VZF37351 400ml | 8 718584685 |34 |m

SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS

Speicher 300 - 400
Storage tank 300 - 400
Ballon 300 - 400
Bollitore 300 - 400
Voorraadvat 300 - 400
Acumulador 300 - 400

22.01.2013

6720802397




Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Onderdelenlijst
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Lista de repuestos

8738891842.aa.RO

Inertanode UP 300 - 400 SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS
inert anode UP 300 - 400 '

Anode inerte UP 300 - 400
Anodo inerte UP 300 - 400
Inertanode UP 300 - 400

Anodo inerte UP 300 - 400

22.01.2013 6 6720802397




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. n v Remarks
Dénomination Numero de commande ISEEN Remarques
Descrizioni Ne° d'ordine Y Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer § § Opmerkingen
Descripcion NUmero el ordenar % % Observaciones

1 |Fremdstromanode Correx UP Nr 10-19H/3 3868354 LR
2 |Inert-Anode 400mm Ig mit Gewindestift M8 3868346 49 | m |
3 |Anodenbefestigungs-Set fur Inert-An (5x) 3868384 28/m m
4 |Anschlussleitung 3500lg m Osen u Stecker 3868380 26|/mm
5 |Steckerpotentiostat UP 19H 87185709810 (51| m | m
6 |6kt-Schraube selbstfurchend M10x25 (8x) | 7 747005744 |19 | m| &
7 |Handlochdeckel D210 10,8 63014368 32/nnm
8 |Dichtring 120x152x10mm 63043454 17/ m|m

SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS

Inertanode UP 300 - 400
inert anode UP 300 - 400
Anode inerte UP 300 - 400
Anodo inerte UP 300 - 400
Inertanode UP 300 - 400

Anodo inerte UP 300 - 400

22.01.2013

6720802397




Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Onderdelenlijst
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Lista de repuestos

12

8738891925.aa.F

Waéarmetauscher 300 - 400 SK 300-5 ZBS. SK 400-5 ZBS
Heat exchanger 300 - 400 '

Echangeur de chaleur 300 - 400
Scambiatore di calore 300 - 400
Warmtewisselaar 300 - 400
Intercambiador de calor 300 - 400

22.01.2013 8 6720802397




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. n v Remarks
Dénomination Numero de commande ISEEN Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine Y Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer § § Opmerkingen
Descripcion NUmero el ordenar % % Observaciones

10 |Rosette Flansch D150x40-2x20 87185422510 (43| m | ®
11 |Isolierung Handloch D670x145 schwarz Rd | 8 718 5422530 |39 | ®m | &
12 |Abdeckung Handloch PS D260-125 wei3 | 8 718 5422520 |37 |®m | &

SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS

Wérmetauscher 300 - 400

Heat exchanger 300 - 400
Echangeur de chaleur 300 - 400
Scambiatore di calore 300 - 400
Warmtewisselaar 300 - 400

Intercambiador de calor 300 - 400

22.01.2013

6720802397




Ersatzteilliste Liste des piéces de rechange Onderdelenlijst
Spare parts list Lista parti di ricambio Lista de repuestos

8738891926.aa.RO

Elektro-Heizeinsatz 300 - 400 SK 300-5 ZBS. SK 400-5 ZBS
Elektro-Heating element 300 - 400 '

Elektro-Corps de chauffe 300 - 400
Elektro-Inserto riscaldamento 300 - 400
Elektro-Weerstand 300 - 400
Elektro-Elemento de calefaccién 300 -400

22.01.2013 10 6720802397




Pos |Bezeichnung Bestell-Nr. PG Bemerkungen
Description Ordering no. n v Remarks
Dénomination Numero de commande ISEEN Remarques
Descrizioni N° d'ordine | Osservazioni
Benaming Bestelnummer § § Opmerkingen
Descripcion NUmero el ordenar % % Observaciones

1 |E-Heizung 2KW 1 1/2 m Regelung 160-1000 5238250 50" m
1 |E-Heizung 3KW 1 1/2 m Regelung 160-1000 5238254 60| m Hm
1 |E-Heizung 4,5KW 1 1/2 m Regelung 160-1000 5238258 LB
1 |E-Heizung 6KW 1 1/2 m Regelung 160-1000 5238262 LB
2 |Drehknopf Regler E-Heizeinsatz 5238600 6|/m =
3 |Dichtung 106x114x2 5238620 5/m| .
4 |Temperaturregler E-Heizeinsatz 5238610 45/ | m
5 |Dichtring D60x48x3mm (5x) 87387202660 |24/ m | nm
6 |Handlochdeckel DN120-G1 1/2 87185422600 39| m |\ &
7 |0O-Ring 120,02x6,99-N 87185725380 |14 | m | nm
8 |6kt-Schraube selbstfurchend M10x25 (8x) | 7747005744 |19 |m | &
9 |Rosette Flansch D150x55x40 weif3 87185422370 (43| m | &
10 |Isolierung Handloch D670x145 schwarz Rd | 8 7185422530 |39 | H | &
11 |Abdeckung Handloch PS D260-125 wei3 | 8 718 5422520 |37 |m | &

SK 300-5 ZBS, SK 400-5 ZBS

Elektro-Heizeinsatz 300 - 400
Elektro-Heating element 300 - 400
Elektro-Corps de chauffe 300 - 400
Elektro-Inserto riscaldamento 300 - 400
Elektro-Weerstand 300 - 400

Elektro-Elemento de calefaccién 300 -400

22.01.2013

11

6720802397




Ubersetzungsliste
List of translations

Liste des traductions
Traduzione delle descrizioni

Vertalinglijst
Listade traducciones

Pos

Description

Denomination

Descrizione

Benaming

Descripcion

Element of construction

Groupe de construction

Gruppo di construzione

Montagegroep

Grupo de construccion

Cover Outer Case D670 White

Couvercle Couvercle D670 blanc

Copertura Coperchio D670 bianco

Afdekking Deksel D670 wit

Recubrimiento Tapa D670 blanc

Plug EPS upper section D370

Bouchon EPS partie supérieure D370

Tappo EPS Parte superiore D370

Stop EPS bovendeel D370

Tapon EPS parte superior D370

Insulation Handhole cover D670 black rd.

Isolation Trappe de visite D670 noire rd

Coibentazione Coperchio d'ispezione D670

Isolatie Handgatdeksel D670 zwart rond

Aislamiento Tapa boca D670 negro rd

Cover Access Hole D251 White/Rd

Couvercle Handgatdeksel D251 wit rd.

Copertura Coperchio d'ispezione bianco

Afdekking Handgatdeksel D251 wit rond

Recubrimiento Tapa de la boca blanco rd.

Thread-forming screws M10x25 set (8x)

Vis # ressort M10x25 (8x)

6kt vite autofilettante M10x25 (8x)

Zelftapschroeven M10x25 (8x)

Tornillos automaticos M10x25 (8x)

Hand hole cover DN120 enameled

TRAPPE DE VISITE DN120

Coperchio d'ispezione DN120

Boilerdeksel mangat SU+ST/4 "V1"

Tapa de la boca de hombre DN120

O-ring 120,02x6,99-N

Joint torique 120,02x6,99-N

O-ring 120,02x6,99-N

O-ring 120,02x6,99-N

Anillo térico 120,02x6,99-N

Manhole cover D210mm 10,8

Trappe visitest D210mm 10,8

Coperchio d'ispezione D210 mm 10,8

Deksel handgat D210mm 10,8

Brida de registro D210 S115UT (ciega)

O O NOO|O|~WINIPFP|F

Sealing ring 120x152x10mm

Joint etancheite 120x152x10mm

Anello di tenuta 120x152x10mm

Afdichtring 120x152x10mm

Junta D120x152x10mm brida registro acumu

=
o

Anode D33x400mm

ANODE MAGNES 33X400 MM V2

Anodo D33x400mm

Anode D33x400mm

Anodo completo 33x400mm

=
[

Mounting kit magn.anodes insulated 10 pc

Fixation pour anode (10 pces)

Set di fissaggio anodi di magnesio (10x)

Bevestigingsset magnesiumanoden (10x)

Kit de montaje del Anodo (10x)

=
N

Earth cable isolated for anode

Cable de masse pour anode

Cavo di massa anodo (isolato)

Massakabel anode (get#soleerd)

Cable tierra para anodo

=
~

Spring compensating (5x)

RESSORT DE COMPENSATION (5x)

Compensatore (5x)

Aandrukveer voor voeler (5x)

Chapa para sonda (5x)

=
[ee]

Sensor holder

FIXATION SONDE

Alloggiamento della sonda

Borgklem voor voeler

Clip de sujeccién para sondas

=
©

Spacer for 1/4-circle sensor (1x)

SONDE FICTIVE 1/4 (1x)

Sonda orba 1/4 (1x)

BLANGKING PIECE 1/4 (1x)

Retenedor para sondas 1/4 (1x)

N
o

SF4 Cylinder temperature sensor

SONDE BALLON COMPLEMENTAIRE NTC10

SF4 Sensore temperatura

SF4'Boiler temp. Voeler

SF4 Sensor temp. Acumulador

N
[y

Mont-Kit-Sensor 1

Montage Kit-Sensor 1

Montaggio Kit-Sensor 1

Montage Kit-Sensor 1

Montaje Kit-Sensor 1

Badge Junkers

Logo Junkers

Logo Junkers

Logo Junkers

Logo Junkers

Paint pen BBT-white VZF 37351 12ml

crayon pour retouche vernis BBT- blanc

pennarello a vernice per ritocchi bianco

lakstift BBT- wit

rotulador de laca BBT- blanc

Paint spray can BBT-Weil} VZF 37351 400ml

Laque gaseuse VZF 37351 400ml blanc

Erogatore VZF 37351 400ml bianco

Doosije lak VZF 37351 400ml wit

Atomizador esmalteVZF 37351 400ml blanco

Element of construction

Groupe de construction

Gruppo di construzione

Montagegroep

Grupo de construccion

Inert anode UP 400mm

Anode inerte UP400 avec branch

Anode inerte UP400

Inertanode met aansluitstekker

Anodo inerte Correx UP 10-19-H7

Inert anode 400mm with Threaded stud M8

Anode inerte 400mm avec Tige filetée M8

Anodo inerte con Perno filettato M8

Inertanode 400mm met Draadstift M8

Anodo inerte 400mm con rosca M8

Mounting kit inert anodes (5 pack)

Fixation Anode Inerte (5x)

Materiale per il Montaggio Anodo (5x)

Bevestigingsset inertanoden

Material de Montaje Anodo inerte (5x)

Connecting cable 3500mm long with

Cable de raccordement 3500mm avec

Cavo di collegamento 3500mm

Aansluitkabel 3500mm voor UP19H(050)

Cable de conexién 3500mm Ojal + Enchufe

Connector potentiostat UP 19H AMP plug

Potentiostat # connecteur UP 19H

Potenziostato connettore UP 19H

Potentiostaat UP 19H

Enchufe UP 19H

Thread-forming screws M10x25 set (8x)

Vis # ressort M10x25 (8x)

6kt vite autofilettante M10x25 (8x)

Zelftapschroeven M10x25 (8x)

Tornillos automaticos M10x25 (8x)

Manhole cover D210mm 10,8

Trappe visitest D210mm 10,8

Coperchio d'ispezione D210 mm 10,8

Deksel handgat D210mm 10,8

Brida de registro D210 S115UT (ciega)

Sealing ring 120x152x10mm

Joint etancheite 120x152x10mm

Anello di tenuta 120x152x10mm

Afdichtring 120x152x10mm

Junta D120x152x10mm brida registro acumu

WO N O|llW[N LN

Element of construction

Groupe de construction

Gruppo di construzione

Montagegroep

Grupo de construccion

Rose Flange D150x40-2x20

Rozet Bride D150x40-2x20

Rosone Flangia D150x40-2x20

Rozet Flens D150x40-2x20

Roseton Brida D150x40-2x20

Insulation Handhole cover black rd.

Isolation Trappe de visite noire rd

Coibentazione Coperchio d'ispezione nero

Isolatie HandgatdekselD670x145 zwart rd.

Aislamiento Tapa boca D670x145 negro rd

Cover handhole D260-125 white

Couvercle Handgatdeksel D260-125 wit

Copertura Coperchio d'ispezione bianco

Afdekking Handgatdeksel D260-125 wit

Recubrimiento Tapa de la boca blanco

Element of construction

Groupe de construction

Gruppo di construzione

Montagegroep

Grupo de construccion

2Kw 1PH/HEATER

RESIST ELEC 2KW AVEC THERMOSTAT

Resistenza elettrica 2KW 1 1/2"

Elektr. weerstand 6/4" + regeling 2 kW

Resistencia eléctrica 2 kw con brida 1

Rotary selector

BOUTON DE REGLAGE RESISTANCE

Manopola

Regelknop

Boton giratorio acumulador

Gasket 106x114x2

JOINT 106x114x2mm

Guarnizione 106x114x2

Pakking 106x114x2

Junta resistencia 106x114x2

Control thermostat

THERMOSTAT BALLON

Regolatore di temperatura

Regelaquastaat voor elekt. weerstand

Regulador de temperatura

Joint washer D60x48x3mm (5x)

Joint D60x48x3mm (5x)

Guarnizione D60x48x3mm (5x)

Afdichtring D60x48x3mm (5x)

Anillo junta D60x48x3mm (5x)

Handhole cover DN120-G1 1/2 Enamelled

Trappe de visite DN120-G1 1/2

Coperchio d'ispezione DN120-G1 1/2

Handgatdeksel DN120-G1 1/2

Tapa de la boca de hombre DN120-G1 1/2

O-ring 120,02x6,99-N

Joint torique 120,02x6,99-N

O-ring 120,02x6,99-N

O-ring 120,02x6,99-N

Anillo térico 120,02x6,99-N

Thread-forming screws M10x25 set (8x)

Vis # ressort M10x25 (8x)

6kt vite autofilettante M10x25 (8x)

Zelftapschroeven M10x25 (8x)

Tornillos automaticos M10x25 (8x)

O O NO|O |~ WINIFP|A~

Rose Flange D150x55x40 white

Rozet Bride D150x55x40 blanc

Rosone Flangia D150x55x40 bianco

Rozet Flens D150x55x40 wit

Roset6n Brida D150x55x40 blanc

=
o

Insulation Handhole cover black rd.

Isolation Trappe de visite noire rd

Coibentazione Coperchio d'ispezione nero

Isolatie HandgatdekselD670x145 zwart rd.

Aislamiento Tapa boca D670x145 negro rd

=
[

Cover handhole D260-125 white

Couvercle Handgatdeksel D260-125 wit

Copertura Coperchio d'ispezione bianco

Afdekking Handgatdeksel D260-125 wit

Recubrimiento Tapa de la boca blanco

22.01.2013

12

6720802397




Geratetypen
Types of appliances

Types de chaudieres
Tipo apparecchi

Toesteltypes

Tipos de aplicaciones

Gerat Bestell-Nr. Land Bemerkungen
Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks
Chaudiere Numero de commande Pay Remarques
Apparecchio N° d'ordine Paese Osservazioni
Toestel Bestelnummer Land Opmerkingen
Aparato Numero el ordenar Paese Observaciones
SK 300-5 ZBS 8 718 541 342 |Belgien,Deutschland,ltalien,Portugal,

SK 400-5 ZBS 8 718 541 344 |Belgien,Deutschland,ltalien,Portugal,

SK 300-5 ZBS 8 718 541 930 |Polen,Slowakei, Tschechien

SK 400-5 ZBS 8 718 541 933 |Polen,Slowakei, Tschechien

22.01.2013

13

6720802397




22.01.2013 14 6720802397



22.01.2013 15 6720802397



Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
Sophienstrale 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar

vJUNKERs www.junkers.com

16 6720802397

22.01.2013



